PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Donald Martin McPher	rson		10/31/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Counter/Production LLC				
Street Address:	710 Bancroft Way				
City:	Berkeley				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94710				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
Application Number: 1342					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: 5409262505					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 510-832-8700				\$40.00	
Email:	nall: BSB@BSBLLP.COM				
Correspondent Name: Beeson Skinner Beverly Address Line 1: One Kaiser Plaza					
	Address Line 2: Suite 750				
Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		D3259-001.B3			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Donald L. Beeson			
Total Attachments: 2 source=1_McPherson_CPLLC_Assignment_annotated#page1.tif source=1_McPherson_CPLLC_Assignment_annotated#page2.tif					

MPEP §306 - This assignment applies to following continuation application: Serial No. 13/424,113 filed March 19, 2012

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Donald Martin McPherson, residing at 6018 Colby Street, Oakland, California 94618, (hereinafter referred to individually and collectively as "Inventor") has made an invention relating to certain new and useful improvements in:

CEMENTITIOUS COMPOSITION INCORPORATING HIGH LEVELS OF GLASS AGGREGATE FOR PRODUCING SOLID SURFACES

and executed therefor an Application for Letters Patent of the United States and

[] having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;
 [X] bearing Serial No. 11/218,343 and filed on August 31, 2005
 [] issued as a Patent No. ______ on ______

Whereas, Counter/Production LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a limited liability company of California, and having a principal place of business at 710 Bancroft Way, Berkeley, California 94710, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said Application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, to Inventor in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Inventor has sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and set over unto Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said Application and any other application, domestic or foreign, that claims said invention, as well as any Letters Patent, domestic or foreign, that may or shall issue thereon; and Inventor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this Assignment.

The terms "Application" and "Application for Letters Patent" as used herein include both provisional and non-provisional applications.

Inventor hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representatives to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said Application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Upon said consideration, Inventor conveys to Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications; and **Inventor does hereby covenant** and agree with Assignee that Inventor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Inventor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, reexamined, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing nay rights or chose in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Date: Ber 31, 2005

Martin McPherson